STONESFIELD PARISH COUNCIL

Application to West Oxfordshire District council for the designation of Stonesfield Parish Council as the Neighbourhood Area for the purposes of producing the Stonesfield Parish Council Neighbourhood Plan pursuant to The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012, s5' 1'

- 1. Below is a map of Stonesfield Parish outlined in blue.
- 2. Stonesfield Parish Council resolved at its Parish Council Meeting on 01/09/2021 to proceed with the production of a Neighbourhood plan and this Application is the preliminary stage in that process, Stonesfield parish is predominately rural and comprises the village of Stonesfield.

It is submitted that the whole of the parish of Stonesfield is the appropriate area to be designated as a Neighbourhood Area.

3. Stonesfield Parish Council is a relevant (qualifying) body for the submission of this Application pursuant to section 6IG or the Town & Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended)' Boundary for the Area Designation of Stonesfield Parish Neighbourhood Plan



We look forward to your confirmation that the Parish of Stonesfield has been designated as a Neighbourhood Area together with any additional guidance which you may wish to provide.

Kind regards

Karen East Clerk – Stonesfield Parish Council

Dated 16/11/2021